b) Provision of welcome induction packs containing public 
transport and cycling/walking information to every new resident, along 
with a £200 voucher for active travel related equipment purchases. 
c) The applicant is required to pay a sum of, £3,000 (three 
thousand pounds) for five years £15,000 (fifteen thousand pounds) in 
total for the monitoring of the travel plan initiatives. 

Reason: To enable residential occupiers to consider sustainable 
transport options, as part of the measures to limit any net increase in 
travel movements. 

Construction Logistics and Management Plan